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©2024 HANGZHOU HIKSTORAGE TECHNOLOGY CO.,LTD.All rights reserced.

This user manual (hereinafter referred to be "the Manual") is the property of Hangzhou HIKSTORAGE

TECHNOLOGY CO.,LTD. or its affiliates (hereinafter referred to as "HIKSTORAGE"), and it cannot be

reproduced, changed, translated, or distributed, partially or wholly, by any means, without the prior

written permission of HIKSTORAGE. Unless otherwise expressly stated herein, HIKSTORAGE does not

make any warranties, guarantees or representations, express or implied, regarding to the Manual, any

information contained herein.

About this Manual

The Manual includes instructions for using and managing the Product. Pictures, charts, images and all

other information hereinafter are for description and explanation only. The information contained in the

Manual is subject to change, without notice, due to firmware updates or other reasons. Please find the

latest version of this Manual at the HIKSTORAGE website(www.hiksemitech.com).

Please use this Manual with the guidance and assistance of professionals trained in supporting the

Product.

Trademarks Acknowledgement

and other HIKSEMI trademarks and logos are the properties of Hangzhou Hikstorage

Technology Co.,Ltd. in various jurisdictions and HIKSTORAGE has obtained the legal authorization to

use the trademark. Unauthorized or improper uses of Hangzhou Hikstorage Technology Co., Ltd.’s

Trademarks may constitute infringement and unfair competition under federal, state and international

laws.

Other trademarks and logos mentioned are the properties of their respective owners.

LEGAL DISCLAIMER

TO THE MAXIMUM EXTENT PERMITTED BY APPLICABLE LAW, THIS MANUAL AND THE PRODUCT

DESCRIBED, WITH ITS HARDWARE, SOFTWARE AND FIRMWARE, ARE PROVIDED "AS IS" AND "WITH

ALL FAULTS AND ERRORS". HIKSTORAGE MAKES NO WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING

WITHOUT LIMITATION, MERCHANTABILITY, SATISFACTORY QUALITY, OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR

PURPOSE. THE USE OF THE PRODUCT BY YOU IS AT YOUR OWN RISK. IN NO EVENT WILL

HIKSTORAGE BE LIABLE TO YOU FOR ANY SPECIAL, CONSEQUENTIAL, INCIDENTAL, OR INDIRECT

DAMAGES, INCLUDING, AMONG OTHERS, DAMAGES FOR LOSS OF BUSINESS PROFITS, BUSINESS

INTERRUPTION, LOSS OF RECORDED DATA, INTERRUPTION OF USE, THE COST OF RECOVERY OF

LOST DATA, LOST PROFITS AND THE COST OF THE INSTALLATION OR REMOVAL OF ANY PRODUCTS,

THE INSTALLATION OF REPLACEMENT PRODUCTS, AND ANY INSPECTION, TESTING, OR REDESIGN

USED BY ANY DEFECT OR BY THE REPAIR OR REPLACEMENT OF PRODUCTS ARISING FROM A DEFECT

IN ANY PRODUCT,CORRUPTION OF SYSTEMS, OR LOSS OF DOCUMENTATION, WHETHER BASED ON



BREACH OF CONTRACT, TORT (INCLUDING NEGLIGENCE), PRODUCT LIABILITY, OR OTHERWISE, IN

CONNECTION WITH THE USE OF THE PRODUCT, EVEN IF HIKSTORAGE HAS BEEN ADVISED OF THE

POSSIBILITY OF SUCH DAMAGES OR LOSS.

YOU ACKNOWLEDGE THAT THE NATURE OF INTERNET PROVIDES FOR INHERENT SECURITY RISKS,

AND HIKSTORAGE SHALL NOT TAKE ANY RESPONSIBILITIES FOR ABNORMAL OPERATION, PRIVACY

LEAKAGE OR OTHER DAMAGES RESULTING FROM CYBER-ATTACK, HACKER ATTACK, VIRUS

INSPECTION, OR OTHER INTERNET SECURITY RISKS; HOWEVER, HIKSTORAGE WILL PROVIDE TIMELY

TECHNICAL SUPPORT IF REQUIRED.

YOU AGREE TO USE THIS PRODUCT IN COMPLIANCE WITH ALL APPLICABLE LAWS, AND YOU ARE

SOLELY RESPONSIBLE FOR ENSURING THAT YOUR USE CONFORMS TO THE APPLICABLE LAW.

ESPECIALLY, YOU ARE RESPONSIBLE, FOR USING THIS PRODUCT IN A MANNER THAT DOES NOT

INFRINGE ON THE RIGHTS OF THIRD PARTIES, INCLUDING WITHOUT LIMITATION, RIGHTS OF

PUBLICITY, INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS, OR DATA PROTECTION AND OTHER PRIVACY RIGHTS.

YOU SHALL NOT USE THIS PRODUCT FOR ANY PROHIBITED END-USES, INCLUDING THE

DEVELOPMENT OR PRODUCTION OF WEAPONS OF MASS DESTRUCTION, THE DEVELOPMENT OR

PRODUCTION OF CHEMICAL OR BIOLOGICAL WEAPONS, ANY ACTIVITIES IN THE CONTEXT RELATED

TO ANY NUCLEAR EXPLOSIVE OR UNSAFE NUCLEAR FUEL-CYCLE, OR IN SUPPORT OF HUMAN

RIGHTS ABUSES.

IN THE EVENT OF ANY CONFLICTS BETWEEN THIS MANUAL AND THE APPLICABLE LAW, THE LATER

PREVAILS



Regulatory Information

FCC Information

Please take attention that changes or modification not expressly approved by the party responsible for

compliance could void the user's authority to operate the equipment.

FCC compliance: This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B

digital device, pursuant to part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide reasonable

protection against harmful interference in a residential installation. This equipment generates, uses and

can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed and used in accordance with the instructions,

may cause harmful interference to radio communications. However, there is no guarantee that

interference will not occur in a particular installation. If this equipment does cause harmful interference

to radio or television reception, which can be determined by turning the equipment off and on, the user

is encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or more of the following measures:

——Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.

——Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.

——Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the receiver is

connected.

——Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.

FCC Conditions

This device complies with part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following two conditions:

1. This device may not cause harmful interference.

2. This device must accept any interference received, including interference that may cause undesired

operation.

EU Conformity Statement

This product and - if applicable - the supplied accessories too are marked with "CE" andcomply

therefore with the applicable harmonized European standards listed under the EMC

Directive 2014/30/EU, the RoHS Directive 2011/65/EU.2012/19/EU (WEEE directive): Products marked

with this symbol cannot be disposed of as unsorted municipal waste in the European Union. For proper

recycling, return this product to your local supplier upon the purchase of equivalent new equipment, or

dispose of it at designated collection points. For more information see: www.recyclethis.infoProvided

with each unit. "This product is intended to be supplied by type-C UsB3.0. like computers and laptops."



1 Parts Description

Portable Solid State Drive (SSD) can be connected to computer, laptop, Android mobile phone, and

Android tablet for data transmission and storage. Confirm the following parts are included in the

product package.

1 x Portable SSD 1 x Computer USB Cable

1 x Quick Start Guide 1 x USB Adapter

The USB adapter is used to connect mobi le phone/tab le t of USB Type-C inter face .



2 Connection
Connect the portable SSD and device like computer with USB cable.Mobile phone and laptop

connections are as followings.

(* Android device USB cable is not included in the box content.)



3 Specification

Model/capacity HS-ESSD-T300S

Connectable devices
Android mobile phone, Android tablet, computer,

laptop

Max. read/write speed 560 MB/s

Interface 1x USB 3.0 type-C interface

Dimension (L x W x H) 78 x 61 x 12 mm (3.0 x 2.4 x 0.4 inch)

Weight <80 g (0.17 lb)

Power supply 5 VDC/0.9 A

Working temperature 0°C to 40°C (32 °F to 104 °F)

 Android phones and Android tablet of version 4.0 or above with OTG (OnThe-Go) features are

required.

 1 GB=10 million bytes. Formatted capacity is not equal to total capacity.

 Actual read and write speeds depend on the hardware and software of connecting device and

your using habit.

 The default file system is FAT32. Switch the file system if needed. (The maximum size of a single file

supported by FAT32 is 4 GB.)



4 Warning

1. Back up your crucial data

You are recommended to back up your data timely. Under any circumstances,our company does not

provide any assurance and shares no responsibility for data saved in portable SSD.

2. Anti-virus software

You are reco mmended to install anti-virus software on your computer. Scan your computer and update

the software timely to avoid damage coursed by virus.

3. Vibration

Avoid intense vibration of the portable SSD that may ca use malfunction or data loss.

4. Damage

Unauthorized disassembling of the portable SSD will invalidate your warranty.



Limited Warranty

 This product is warranted for a period of three years from the date of purchase against defects in

materials and workmanship, or such longer period as may be required by law in the country or

state where this product is sold, when used normally in accordance with this manual.

 This limited warranty does not apply and is void:

If the warranty claim is made outside the warranty period or if the proof of purchase is not provided.

For any malfunction, defect or failure caused by or resulting from the evidence of impact, mishandling,

tampering, use contrary to the applicable instruction manual, incorrect power line voltage, accident,

loss, theft, fire, flood or other Acts of God, shipping damage or damage resulting from repairs

performed by unauthorized personnel.

Cosmetic damage, including but not limited to scratches, dents and broken plastic on ports. Any

software, even if packaged or sold with our company's hardware.

For any other damages free from defects in material or workmanship.

Routine cleaning, normal cosmetic and mechanical wear and tear.

Valid warranty document and original purchase invoice or receipt cannot be shown, and the former

serial number label is altered, changed or torn down, there is no serial number or the product model or

number on the warranty document is inconsistent with the product.

This limited warranty does not cover data loss-back-up the contents of your drive to a separate storage

medium on a regular basis. Also, consequential damages; incidental damages; and costs related to data

recovery, removal, and installation are not recoverable under this warranty.

 Please visit our official website for further warranty information: www.hiksemitech.com/en/

warranty-check.



DE

©2024 HANGZHOU HIKSTORAGE TECHNOLOGY CO.,LTD. Alle Rechte vorbehalten.

Dieses Benutzerhandbuch (im Folgenden „ das Handbuch “ genannt) ist Eigentum von Hangzhou

HIKSTORAGE TECHNOLOGY CO.,LTD. oder seinen Tochtergesellschaften (im Folgenden „HIKSTORAGE

“ genannt) und darf ohne vorherige schriftliche Zustimmung von HIKSTORAGE weder ganz noch

teilweise reproduziert, geändert, übersetzt oder verteilt werden. Sofern hierin nicht ausdrücklich anders

angegeben, übernimmt HIKSTORAGE keine ausdrücklichen oder stillschweigenden Gewährleistungen,

Garantien oder Zusicherungen in Bezug auf das Handbuch oder die darin enthaltenen Informationen.

Über dieses Handbuch

Das Handbuch enthält Anweisungen zur Verwendung und Verwaltung des Produkts. Abbildungen,

Diagramme, Bilder und alle anderen Informationen im Folgenden dienen nur der Beschreibung und

Erklärung. Die im Handbuch enthaltenen Informationen können sich aufgrund von Firmware-Updates

oder aus anderen Gründen ohne Vorankündigung ändern. Die neueste Version dieses Handbuchs

finden Sie auf der HIKSTORAGE-Website (www.hiksemitech.com).

Bitte verwenden Sie dieses Handbuch unter Anleitung und mit Unterstützung von Fachleuten, die in der

Unterstützung des Produkts geschult sind.

Anerkennung von Markenzeichen

und andere Markenzeichen und Logos von HIKSEMI sind Eigentum von Hangzhou

Hikstorage Technology Co., Ltd. in verschiedenen Rechtsgebieten und HIKSTORAGE hat die rechtliche

Genehmigung zur Verwendung der Marke erhalten. Die unbefugte oder unsachgemäße Verwendung

der Markenzeichen von Hangzhou Hikstorage Technology Co., Ltd. kann nach Bundes-, Landes- und

internationalem Recht eine Rechtsverletzung und unlauteren Wettbewerb darstellen.

Andere erwähnte Markenzeichen und Logos sind Eigentum ihrer jeweiligen Inhaber.

RECHTLICHER HAFTUNGSAUSSCHLUSS

SOWEIT GESETZLICH ZULÄSSIG, WERDEN DIESES HANDBUCH UND DAS BESCHRIEBENE PRODUKT

MIT SEINER HARDWARE, SOFTWARE UND FIRMWARE „WIE BESEHEN“ UND „MIT ALLEN FEHLERN

UND IRRTÜMERN “ BEREITGESTELLT. HIKSTORAGE GIBT KEINE AUSDRÜCKLICHEN ODER

STILLSCHWEIGENDEN GARANTIEN, EINSCHLIESSLICH, ABER NICHT BESCHRÄNKT AUF

MARKTGÄNGIGKEIT, ZUFRIEDENSTELLENDE QUALITÄT ODER EIGNUNG FÜR EINEN BESTIMMTEN

ZWECK. DIE VERWENDUNG DES PRODUKTS DURCH SIE ERFOLGT AUF IHR EIGENES RISIKO.

HIKSTORAGE HAFTET IHNEN GEGENÜBER IN KEINEM FALL FÜR SPEZIELLE, FOLGE-, ZUFÄLLIGE ODER

INDIREKTE SCHÄDEN, EINSCHLIESSLICH UNTER ANDEREM SCHÄDEN DURCH ENTGANGENE



GESCHÄFTSGEWINNE, GESCHÄFTSUNTERBRECHUNG, VERLUST AUFGEZEICHNETER DATEN,

NUTZUNGSUNTERBRECHUNG, KOSTEN FÜR DIE WIEDERHERSTELLUNG VERLORENER DATEN,

ENTGANGENE GEWINNE UND KOSTEN FÜR DIE INSTALLATION ODER ENTFERNUNG VON

PRODUKTEN, DIE INSTALLATION VON ERSATZPRODUKTEN UND JEGLICHE INSPEKTION, TESTS ODER

NEUGESTALTUNG, DIE DURCH EINEN DEFEKT ODER DURCH DIE REPARATUR ODER DEN ERSATZ VON

PRODUKTEN VERWENDET WIRD, DIE AUS EINEM DEFEKT EINES PRODUKTS, EINER BESCHÄDIGUNG

VON SYSTEMEN ODER DEM VERLUST VON DOKUMENTATION ENTSTEHEN, UNGEACHTET OB

AUFGRUND VON VERTRAGSBRUCH, UNERLAUBTER HANDLUNG (EINSCHLIESSLICH FAHRLÄSSIGKEIT),

PRODUKTHAFTUNG ODER ANDERWEITIG, IM ZUSAMMENHANG MIT DER VERWENDUNG DES

PRODUKTS, SELBST WENN HIKSTORAGE AUF DIE MÖGLICHKEIT SOLCHER SCHÄDEN ODER

VERLUSTE HINGEWIESEN WURDE.

YOU ACKNOWLEDGE THAT THE NATURE OF INTERNET PROVIDES FOR INHERENT SECURITY RISKS,

AND HIKSTORAGE SHALL NOT TAKE ANY RESPONSIBILITIES FOR ABNORMAL OPERATION, PRIVACY

LEAKAGE OR OTHER DAMAGES RESULTING FROM CYBER-ATTACK, HACKER ATTACK, VIRUS

INSPECTION, OR OTHER INTERNET SECURITY RISKS; HOWEVER, HIKSTORAGE WILL PROVIDE TIMELY

TECHNICAL SUPPORT IF REQUIRED.

SIE STIMMEN ZU, DIESES PRODUKT UNTER EINHALTUNG ALLER GELTENDEN GESETZE ZU

VERWENDEN, UND SIE SIND ALLEIN DAFÜR VERANTWORTLICH, DASS IHRE VERWENDUNG DEN

GELTENDEN GESETZEN ENTSPRICHT. INSBESONDERE SIND SIE DAFÜR VERANTWORTLICH, DIESES

PRODUKT IN EINER WEISE ZU VERWENDEN, DIE DIE RECHTE DRITTER NICHT VERLETZT,

EINSCHLIESSLICH, ABER NICHT BESCHRÄNKT AUF ÖFFENTLICHKEITSRECHTE, GEISTIGE

EIGENTUMSRECHTE ODER DATENSCHUTZ UND ANDERE PRIVATSPHÄRENRECHTE. SIE DÜRFEN

DIESES PRODUKT NICHT FÜR VERBOTENE ENDVERWENDUNGEN VERWENDEN, EINSCHLIESSLICH

DER ENTWICKLUNG ODER PRODUKTION VON MASSENVERNICHTUNGSWAFFEN, DER

ENTWICKLUNG ODER PRODUKTION VON CHEMISCH- ODER BIOLOGISCHEN WAFFEN, JEGLICHE

AKTIVITÄTEN IM ZUSAMMENHANG MIT KERNSPRENGSSTOFFEN ODER UNSICHEREM

KERNBRENNSTOFFKREISLAUF ODER ZUR UNTERSTÜTZUNG VON

MENSCHENRECHTSVERLETZUNGEN.

IM FALLE VON KONFLIKTEN ZWISCHEN DIESEM HANDBUCH UND DEM GELTENDEN GESETZ GILT

DAS LETZTERE GESETZ



Regulatorische Informationen

FCC-Informationen

Bitte beachten Sie, dass Änderungen oder Modifikationen, die nicht ausdrücklich von der für die

Einhaltung verantwortlichen Partei genehmigt wurden, zum Erlöschen der Berechtigung des Benutzers

zum Betrieb des Geräts führen können.

FCC-Konformität: Dieses Gerät wurde getestet und entspricht den Grenzwerten für digitale Geräte der

Klasse B gemäß Teil 15 der FCC-Bestimmungen. Diese Grenzwerte sollen einen angemessenen Schutz

gegen schädliche Störungen bei einer Installation in Wohngebieten bieten. Dieses Gerät erzeugt und

verwendet Hochfrequenzenergie und kann diese ausstrahlen. Wenn es nicht gemäß den Anweisungen

installiert und verwendet wird, kann es zu Störungen des Funkverkehrs kommen. Es gibt jedoch keine

Garantie dafür, dass bei einer bestimmten Installation keine Störungen auftreten. Wenn dieses Gerät

den Radio- oder Fernsehempfang stört (was durch Ein- und Ausschalten des Geräts festgestellt werden

kann), wird dem Benutzer empfohlen, die Störungen durch eine oder mehrere der folgenden

Maßnahmen zu beheben:

——Empfangsantenne neu ausrichten oder an einem anderen Ort aufstellen.

——Abstand zwischen Gerät und Empfänger vergrößern.

——Gerät an eine Steckdose eines anderen Stromkreises anschließen als den Empfänger.

— — Falls Sie Hilfe benötigen, wenden Sie sich an den Händler oder einen erfahrenen

Radio-/Fernsehtechniker.

FCC-Bedingungen

Dieses Gerät entspricht Teil 15 der FCC-Regeln. Der Betrieb unterliegt den folgenden beiden

Bedingungen:

1. Dieses Gerät darf keine schädlichen Störungen verursachen.

2. Dieses Gerät muss alle empfangenen Störungen akzeptieren, einschließlich Störungen, die zu

unerwünschtem Betrieb führen können.

EU-Konformitätserklärung

Dieses Produkt und - falls zutreffend - auch das mitgelieferte Zubehör sind mit „CE“ gekennzeichnet

und erfüllen daher die geltenden harmonisierten europäischen Normen der

EMV-Richtlinie 2014/30/EU, der RoHS-Richtlinie 2011/65/EU und 2012/19/EU (WEEE-Richtlinie): Mit

diesem Symbol gekennzeichnete Produkte dürfen in der Europäischen Union nicht als unsortierter

Hausmüll entsorgt werden. Geben Sie dieses Produkt für ein ordnungsgemäßes Recycling beim Kauf

eines gleichwertigen neuen Geräts an Ihren örtlichen Händler zurück oder entsorgen Sie es an dafür

vorgesehenen Sammelstellen. Weitere Informationen finden Sie unter: www.recyclethis.info. Wird jedem

Gerät beigelegt. „Dieses Produkt ist für die Stromversorgung über USB 3.0 Typ C vorgesehen. wie

Computer und Laptops.“



1 Teilebeschreibung

Tragbare Solid State Drives (SSDs) können zur Datenübertragung und -speicherung an Computer,

Laptops, Android-Mobiltelefone und Android-Tablets angeschlossen werden. Stellen Sie sicher, dass die

folgenden Teile im Produktpaket enthalten sind.

1 x tragbare SSD 1 x Computer-USB-Kabel

1 x Kurzanleitung 1 x USB-Adapter

Der USB-Adapter wird zum Anschluss von Mobiltelefonen/Tablets mit USB-Typ-C-Schnittstelle

verwendet.



2 Verbindung

Verbinden Sie die tragbare SSD mit einem USB-Kabel mit einem Gerät wie einem Computer. Die

Verbindungen zu Mobiltelefonen und Laptops erfolgen wie folgt.

(* Das USB-Kabel für Android-Geräte ist nicht im Lieferumfang enthalten.)



3 Spezifikation

Modell/Kapazität HS-ESSD-T300S

Anschließbare Geräte
Android-Mobiltelefon,Android-Tablet, Computer,

Laptop

Max. Lese-/Schreibgeschwindigkeit 560 MB/s

Schnittstelle 1x USB 3.0 Typ-C-Schnittstelle

Abmessungen (L x B x H) 78 x 61 x 12 mm (3,0 x 2,4 x 0,4 Zoll)

Gewicht <80 g (0,17 lb)

Stromversorgung 5 VDC/0,9 A

Arbeitstemperatur 0 °C bis 40 °C (32 °F bis 104 °F)

 Erforderlich sind Android-Telefone und Android-Tablets der Version 4.0 oder höher mit

OTG-Funktionen (OnThe-Go).

 1 GB = 10 Millionen Byte. Die formatierte Kapazität entspricht nicht der Gesamtkapazität.

 Die tatsächlichen Lese- und Schreibgeschwindigkeiten hängen von der Hardware und Software

des angeschlossenen Geräts und Ihren Nutzungsgewohnheiten ab.

 Das Standarddateisystem ist FAT32. Wechseln Sie das Dateisystem bei Bedarf. (Die maximale Größe

einer einzelnen Datei, die von FAT32 unterstützt wird, beträgt 4 GB.)



4 Warnung

1. Sichern Sie Ihre wichtigen Daten

Es wird empfohlen, Ihre Daten rechtzeitig zu sichern. Unser Unternehmen übernimmt unter keinen

Umständen eine Garantie und keine Verantwortung für die auf einer tragbaren SSD gespeicherten

Daten.

2. Antivirensoftware

Es wird empfohlen, auf Ihrem Computer eine Antivirensoftware zu installieren. Scannen Sie Ihren

Computer und aktualisieren Sie die Software rechtzeitig, um Schäden durch Viren zu vermeiden.

3. Vibration

Vermeiden Sie starke Vibrationen der tragbaren SSD, da dies zu Fehlfunktionen oder Datenverlust

führen kann.

4. Beschädigung

Unbefugtes Zerlegen der tragbaren SSD führt zum Erlöschen Ihrer Garantie.



Eingeschränkte Garantie

 Für dieses Produkt gilt eine Garantie von drei Jahren ab Kaufdatum gegen Material- und

Verarbeitungsfehler oder für einen längeren Zeitraum, der in dem Land oder Staat, in dem das

Produkt verkauft wird, gesetzlich vorgeschrieben ist, sofern es normal und gemäß diesem

Handbuch verwendet wird.

 Diese eingeschränkte Garantie gilt nicht und ist ungültig:

Wenn der Garantieanspruch außerhalb der Garantiezeit geltend gemacht wird oder der Kaufbeleg nicht

vorgelegt wird.

Für jegliche Fehlfunktionen, Defekte oder Ausfälle, die durch Stöße, falsche Handhabung, Manipulation,

Verwendung entgegen der geltenden Bedienungsanleitung, falsche Netzspannung, Unfälle, Verlust,

Diebstahl, Feuer, Überschwemmung oder andere Naturkatastrophen, Transportschäden oder Schäden

durch Reparaturen durch nicht autorisiertes Personal verursacht wurden oder daraus resultieren.

Kosmetische Schäden, einschließlich, aber nicht beschränkt auf Kratzer, Dellen und zerbrochenes Plastik

an Anschlüssen. Jegliche Software, auch wenn sie mit der Hardware unseres Unternehmens verpackt

oder verkauft wird.

Für alle anderen Schäden, die frei von Material- oder Verarbeitungsfehlern sind.

Routinemäßige Reinigung, normale kosmetische und mechanische Abnutzung.

Ein gültiger Garantiebeleg und die Originalkaufrechnung oder -quittung können nicht vorgelegt

werden und das frühere Seriennummernetikett wurde verändert, abgeändert oder abgerissen, es gibt

keine Seriennummer oder das Produktmodell oder die Nummer auf dem Garantiebeleg stimmt nicht

mit dem Produkt überein.

Diese beschränkte Garantie deckt keinen Datenverlust ab – sichern Sie den Inhalt Ihres Laufwerks

regelmäßig auf einem separaten Speichermedium. Auch Folgeschäden, Nebenschäden und Kosten im

Zusammenhang mit der Datenwiederherstellung, -entfernung und -installation werden im Rahmen

dieser Garantie nicht erstattet.

 Bitte besuchen Sie unsere offizielle Website für weitere Garantieinformationen:

www.hiksemitech.com/warranty-check.

http://www.hiksemitech.com/warranty-check.
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©2024 HANGZHOU HIKSTORAGE TECHNOLOGY CO.,LTD. Tutti i diritti riservati.

Questo manuale utente (di seguito denominato "il Manuale") è di proprietà di Hangzhou HIKSTORAGE

TECHNOLOGY CO.,LTD. o delle sue affiliate (di seguito denominate "HIKSTORAGE") e non può essere

riprodotto, modificato, tradotto o distribuito, parzialmente o interamente, con alcun mezzo, senza la

previa autorizzazione scritta di HIKSTORAGE. Salvo quanto diversamente espressamente indicato nel

presente documento, HIKSTORAGE non rilascia alcuna garanzia, assicurazione o dichiarazione,

espressa o implicita, in merito al Manuale, a qualsiasi informazione in esso contenuta.

Informazioni su questo manuale

Il manuale include istruzioni per l'uso e la gestione del prodotto. Immagini, grafici, immagini e tutte le

altre informazioni di seguito sono solo a scopo descrittivo e esplicativo. Le informazioni contenute nel

manuale sono soggette a modifiche, senza preavviso, a causa di aggiornamenti del firmware o altri

motivi. Si prega di trovare la versione più recente di questo manuale sul sito Web HIKSTORAGE

(www.hiksemitech.com).

Si prega di utilizzare questo manuale con la guida e l'assistenza di professionisti formati nel supporto

del prodotto.

Riconoscimento dei marchi

e altri marchi e loghi HIKSEMI sono di proprietà di Hangzhou Hikstorage Technology

Co.,Ltd. in varie giurisdizioni e HIKSTORAGE ha ottenuto l'autorizzazione legale per utilizzare il marchio.

L'uso non autorizzato o improprio dei marchi Hangzhou Hikstorage Technology Co., Ltd. può costituire

violazione e concorrenza sleale ai sensi delle leggi federali, statali e internazionali.

Altri marchi e loghi menzionati sono di proprietà dei rispettivi proprietari.

ESCLUSIONE DI RESPONSABILITÀ LEGALE

NELLA MISURA MASSIMA CONSENTITA DALLA LEGGE APPLICABILE, QUESTO MANUALE E IL

PRODOTTO DESCRITTO, CON IL SUO HARDWARE, SOFTWARE E FIRMWARE, SONO FORNITI "COSÌ

COME SONO" E "CON TUTTI I DIFETTI E GLI ERRORI". HIKSTORAGE NON FORNISCE ALCUNA

GARANZIA, ESPRESSA O IMPLICITA, INCLUSE, SENZA LIMITAZIONE, COMMERCIABILITÀ, QUALITÀ

SODDISFACENTE O IDONEITÀ PER UNO SCOPO PARTICOLARE. L'UTILIZZO DEL PRODOTTO DA

PARTE DELL'UTENTE È A SUO RISCHIO. IN NESSUN CASO HIKSTORAGE SARÀ RESPONSABILE NEI

TUOI CONFRONTI PER QUALSIASI DANNO SPECIALE, CONSEGUENTE, ACCIDENTALE O INDIRETTO,

INCLUSI, TRA GLI ALTRI, DANNI PER PERDITA DI PROFITTI COMMERCIALI, INTERRUZIONE



COMMERCIALE, PERDITA DI DATI REGISTRATI, INTERRUZIONE DELL'UTILIZZO, COSTO DI RECUPERO

DI DATI PERSI, PERDITA DI PROFITTI E COSTO DI INSTALLAZIONE O RIMOZIONE DI QUALSIASI

PRODOTTO, INSTALLAZIONE DI PRODOTTI SOSTITUTIVI E QUALSIASI ISPEZIONE, TEST O

RIPROGETTAZIONE UTILIZZATI DA QUALSIASI DIFETTO O DALLA RIPARAZIONE O SOSTITUZIONE DI

PRODOTTI DERIVANTE DA UN DIFETTO IN QUALSIASI PRODOTTO, CORRUZIONE DI SISTEMI O

PERDITA DI DOCUMENTAZIONE, SIA CHE SI BASI SU VIOLAZIONE DEL CONTRATTO, ILLECITO CIVILE

(INCLUSA NEGLIGENZA), RESPONSABILITÀ DEL PRODOTTO O ALTRO, IN RELAZIONE ALL'UTILIZZO

DEL PRODOTTO, ANCHE SE HIKSTORAGE È STATA INFORMATA DELLA POSSIBILITÀ DI TALI DANNI O

PERDITE.

L'UTENTE RICONOSCE CHE LA NATURA DI INTERNET COMPORTA RISCHI INERENTI PER LA

SICUREZZA E CHE HIKSTORAGE NON SI ASSUME ALCUNA RESPONSABILITÀ PER FUNZIONAMENTI

ANOMALI, PERDITE DI PRIVACY O ALTRI DANNI RISULTANTI DA ATTACCHI INFORMATICI, ATTACCHI DI

HACKER, ISPEZIONE VIRUS O ALTRI RISCHI PER LA SICUREZZA DI INTERNET; TUTTAVIA, HIKSTORAGE

FORNIRÀ SUPPORTO TECNICO TEMPESTIVO SE RICHIESTO.

ACCETTI DI UTILIZZARE QUESTO PRODOTTO IN CONFORMITÀ A TUTTE LE LEGGI APPLICABILI E SEI

L'UNICO RESPONSABILE DI GARANTIRE CHE IL TUO UTILIZZO SIA CONFORME ALLA LEGGE

APPLICABILE. IN PARTICOLARE, SEI RESPONSABILE DI UTILIZZARE QUESTO PRODOTTO IN UN MODO

CHE NON VIOLI I DIRITTI DI TERZE PARTI, INCLUSI, SENZA LIMITAZIONE, I DIRITTI DI PUBBLICITÀ, I

DIRITTI DI PROPRIETÀ INTELLETTUALE O LA PROTEZIONE DEI DATI E ALTRI DIRITTI ALLA PRIVACY.

NON DOVRAI USARE QUESTO PRODOTTO PER NESSUN USO FINALE VIETATO, COMPRESO LO

SVILUPPO O LA PRODUZIONE DI ARMI DI DISTRUZIONE DI MASSA, LO SVILUPPO O LA

PRODUZIONE DI ARMI CHIMICHE O BIOLOGICHE, QUALSIASI ATTIVITÀ NEL CONTESTO CORRELATO

A QUALSIASI ESPLOSIVO NUCLEARE O CICLO DEL COMBUSTIBILE NUCLEARE NON SICURO, O A

SOSTEGNO DI VIOLAZIONI DEI DIRITTI UMANI.

IN CASO DI CONFLITTI TRA QUESTO MANUALE E LA LEGGE APPLICABILE, PREVALE QUEST'ULTIMA



Informazioni normative

Informazioni FCC

Si prega di tenere presente che cambiamenti o modifiche non espressamente approvati dalla parte

responsabile della conformità potrebbero invalidare l'autorità dell'utente a utilizzare l'apparecchiatura.

Conformità FCC: questa apparecchiatura è stata testata e ritenuta conforme ai limiti per un dispositivo

digitale di Classe B, ai sensi della parte 15 delle Norme FCC. Questi limiti sono concepiti per fornire una

protezione ragionevole contro interferenze dannose in un'installazione residenziale. Questa

apparecchiatura genera, utilizza e può irradiare energia a radiofrequenza e, se non installata e utilizzata

in conformità alle istruzioni, può causare interferenze dannose alle comunicazioni radio. Tuttavia, non vi

è alcuna garanzia che non si verifichino interferenze in una particolare installazione. Se questa

apparecchiatura causa interferenze dannose alla ricezione radiofonica o televisiva, cosa che può essere

determinata accendendo e spegnendo l'apparecchiatura, si consiglia all'utente di provare a correggere

l'interferenza con una o più delle seguenti misure:

——Riorientare o riposizionare l'antenna ricevente.

——Aumentare la separazione tra l'apparecchiatura e il ricevitore.

——Collegare l'apparecchiatura a una presa su un circuito diverso da quello a cui è collegato il

ricevitore.

——Consultare il rivenditore o un tecnico radio/TV esperto per assistenza.

Condizioni FCC

Questo dispositivo è conforme alla parte 15 delle Norme FCC. Il funzionamento è soggetto alle due

condizioni seguenti:

1. Questo dispositivo non può causare interferenze dannose.

2. Questo dispositivo deve accettare qualsiasi interferenza ricevuta, comprese le interferenze che

possono causare un funzionamento indesiderato.

Dichiarazione di conformità UE

Questo prodotto e, se applicabile, anche gli accessori forniti sono contrassegnati con "CE" e pertanto

sono conformi agli standard europei armonizzati applicabili elencati nella direttiva EMC

2014/30/UE, nella direttiva RoHS 2011/65/UE 2012/19/UE (direttiva WEEE): i prodotti contrassegnati con

questo simbolo non possono essere smaltiti come rifiuti urbani indifferenziati nell'Unione Europea. Per

un corretto riciclaggio, restituire questo prodotto al fornitore locale al momento dell'acquisto di una

nuova apparecchiatura equivalente o smaltirlo presso i punti di raccolta designati. Per maggiori

informazioni, vedere: www.recyclethis.infoFornito con ogni unità. "Questo prodotto è destinato a essere

fornito da computer e laptop di tipo C UsB3.0."



1 Descrizione della parte

Le unità a stato solido portatili (SSD) possono essere collegate a computer, laptop, telefoni cellulari

Android e tablet Android per il trasferimento e l'archiviazione dei dati. Assicurarsi che le seguenti parti

siano incluse nella confezione del prodotto.

1 x SSD portatile 1 x cavo USB per computer

1 x Quick Start Guide 1 x USB Adapter

The USB adapter is used to connect mobile phone/tablet of USB Type-C interface.



2 connessione

Collega l'SSD portatile a un dispositivo come un computer utilizzando un cavo USB. I collegamenti a

telefoni cellulari e laptop sono i seguenti.

(*Il cavo USB per dispositivi Android non è incluso.)



3 specifica

Modello/Capacità HS-ESSD-T300S

Dispositivi collegabili
Telefono cellulare Android, tablet Android,

computer, laptop

Velocità di lettura/scrittura massima 560 MB/s

Interfaccia 1x interfaccia USB 3.0 di tipo C

Dimensioni (L x P x A) 78 x 61 x 12 mm (3,0 x 2,4 x 0,4 pollici)

Peso <80 g (0,17 libbre)

Alimentazione 5 VCC/0,9 A

Temperatura di esercizio Da 0°C a 40°C (da 32°F a 104°F)

 Richiede telefoni Android e tablet Android versione 4.0 o successiva con funzionalità OTG

(OnThe-Go).

 1 GB = 10 milioni di byte. La capacità formattata non corrisponde alla capacità totale.

 Le velocità effettive di lettura e scrittura dipendono dall'hardware e dal software del dispositivo

connesso e dalle vostre abitudini di utilizzo.

 Il file system predefinito è FAT32. Se necessario, modificare il file system. (La dimensione

massima di un singolo file supportato da FAT32 è 4 GB.)



4 Avvertenza

1. Esegui il backup dei tuoi dati importanti

Si consiglia di eseguire il backup dei dati in modo tempestivo. La nostra azienda non garantisce né si

assume alcuna responsabilità per i dati archiviati su un SSD portatile in nessuna circostanza.

2. Software antivirus

Si consiglia di installare un software antivirus sul tuo computer. Esegui la scansione del tuo computer e

aggiorna il software in tempo per evitare danni causati dai virus.

3. Vibrazioni

Evitare forti vibrazioni dell'SSD portatile poiché ciò potrebbe causare malfunzionamenti o perdita di

dati.

4. Danni

Lo smontaggio non autorizzato dell'SSD portatile annullerà la garanzia.



Garanzia limitata

 Questo prodotto è garantito per un periodo di tre anni dalla data di acquisto contro difetti di

materiali e fabbricazione, o per un periodo più lungo come richiesto dalla legge nel paese o nello

stato in cui il prodotto viene venduto, se utilizzato normalmente in conformità con il presente

manuale.

 Questa garanzia limitata non si applica ed è nulla:

Se la richiesta di garanzia viene inoltrata al di fuori del periodo di garanzia o se non viene fornita la

prova di acquisto.

Per qualsiasi malfunzionamento, difetto o guasto causato o risultante da prove di impatto, cattiva

gestione, manomissione, uso contrario al manuale di istruzioni applicabile, tensione di linea elettrica

errata, incidente, perdita, furto, incendio, inondazione o altre calamità naturali, danni durante la

spedizione o danni derivanti da riparazioni eseguite da personale non autorizzato.

Danni estetici, inclusi ma non limitati a graffi, ammaccature e plastica rotta sulle porte. Qualsiasi

software, anche se confezionato o venduto con l'hardware della nostra azienda.

Per qualsiasi altro danno esente da difetti di materiali o fabbricazione.

Pulizia di routine, normale usura estetica e meccanica.

Non è possibile mostrare un documento di garanzia valido e la fattura o ricevuta di acquisto originale, e

la precedente etichetta con numero di serie è alterata, cambiata o strappata, non c'è un numero di serie

o il modello o il numero del prodotto sul documento di garanzia non è coerente con il prodotto.

Questa garanzia limitata non copre la perdita di dati: eseguire regolarmente il backup del contenuto

dell'unità su un supporto di archiviazione separato. Inoltre, danni consequenziali, danni incidentali e

costi relativi al recupero, alla rimozione e all'installazione dei dati non sono recuperabili ai sensi di

questa garanzia.

 Visita il nostro sito Web ufficiale per ulteriori informazioni sulla garanzia:

www.hiksemitech.com/en/warranty-check.

http://www.hiksemitech.com/en/warranty-check.
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©2024 HANGZHOU HIKSTORAGE TECHNOLOGY CO.,LTD. Tous droits réservés.

Ce manuel d'utilisation (ci-après dénommé « le manuel ») est la propriété de Hangzhou HIKSTORAGE

TECHNOLOGY CO.,LTD. ou de ses sociétés affiliées (ci-après dénommées « HIKSTORAGE »), et il ne peut

être reproduit, modifié, traduit ou distribué, partiellement ou totalement, par quelque moyen que ce

soit, sans l'autorisation écrite préalable de HIKSTORAGE. Sauf indication contraire expresse dans les

présentes, HIKSTORAGE ne donne aucune garantie, garantie ou représentation, expresse ou implicite,

concernant le manuel ou toute information qu'il contient.

À propos de ce manuel

Le manuel comprend des instructions pour l'utilisation et la gestion du produit. Les photos, graphiques,

images et toutes les autres informations ci-après sont uniquement destinées à la description et à

l'explication. Les informations contenues dans le manuel sont susceptibles d'être modifiées sans préavis,

en raison de mises à jour du micrologiciel ou pour d'autres raisons. Veuillez trouver la dernière version

de ce manuel sur le site Web de HIKSTORAGE (www.hiksemitech.com).

Veuillez utiliser ce manuel avec les conseils et l'assistance de professionnels formés à l'assistance du

produit.

Reconnaissance des marques déposées

et les autres marques déposées et logos HIKSEMI sont la propriété de Hangzhou

Hikstorage Technology Co., Ltd. dans diverses juridictions et HIKSTORAGE a obtenu l'autorisation légale

d'utiliser la marque déposée. Les utilisations non autorisées ou inappropriées des marques déposées de

Hangzhou Hikstorage Technology Co., Ltd. peuvent constituer une contrefaçon et une concurrence

déloyale en vertu des lois fédérales, nationales et internationales.

Les autres marques déposées et logos mentionnés sont la propriété de leurs propriétaires respectifs.

AVIS DE NON-RESPONSABILITÉ LÉGALE

DANS LA MESURE MAXIMALE PERMISE PAR LA LOI APPLICABLE, CE MANUEL ET LE PRODUIT DÉCRIT,

AVEC SON MATÉRIEL, SON LOGICIEL ET SON MICROLOGICIEL, SONT FOURNIS « EN L'ÉTAT » ET «

AVEC TOUS LES DÉFAUTS ET ERREURS ». HIKSTORAGE NE DONNE AUCUNE GARANTIE, EXPRESSE OU

IMPLICITE, Y COMPRIS SANS LIMITATION, LA QUALITÉ MARCHANDE, LA QUALITÉ SATISFAISANTE OU

L'ADÉQUATION À UN USAGE PARTICULIER. VOUS UTILISEZ LE PRODUIT À VOS PROPRES RISQUES. EN

AUCUN CAS, HIKSTORAGE NE SERA RESPONSABLE ENVERS VOUS DE TOUT DOMMAGE SPÉCIAL,

CONSÉCUTIF, ACCESSOIRE OU INDIRECT, Y COMPRIS, ENTRE AUTRES, LES DOMMAGES POUR PERTE

DE BÉNÉFICES COMMERCIAUX, INTERRUPTION D'ACTIVITÉ, PERTE DE DONNÉES ENREGISTRÉES,

INTERRUPTION D'UTILISATION, LE COÛT DE RÉCUPÉRATION DE DONNÉES PERDUES, LA PERTE DE



BÉNÉFICES ET LE COÛT DE L'INSTALLATION OU DU RETRAIT DE TOUT PRODUIT, L'INSTALLATION DE

PRODUITS DE REMPLACEMENT ET TOUTE INSPECTION, TEST OU RECONCEPTION UTILISÉS PAR

TOUT DÉFAUT OU PAR LA RÉPARATION OU LE REMPLACEMENT DE PRODUITS RÉSULTANT D'UN

DÉFAUT DE TOUT PRODUIT, DE LA CORRUPTION DE SYSTÈMES OU DE LA PERTE DE

DOCUMENTATION, QUE CELA SOIT BASÉ SUR UNE RUPTURE DE CONTRAT, UN DÉLIT (Y COMPRIS LA

NÉGLIGENCE), LA RESPONSABILITÉ DU PRODUIT OU AUTRE, EN RELATION AVEC L'UTILISATION DU

PRODUIT, MÊME SI HIKSTORAGE A ÉTÉ AVISÉ DE LA POSSIBILITÉ DE TELS DOMMAGES OU PERTES.

VOUS RECONNAISSEZ QUE LA NATURE D'INTERNET PRÉSENTE DES RISQUES DE SÉCURITÉ

INHÉRENTS ET QUE HIKSTORAGE NE PEUT ÊTRE TENU RESPONSABLE D'UN FONCTIONNEMENT

ANORMAL, D'UNE FUITE DE VIDÉO OU D'AUTRES DOMMAGES RÉSULTANT D'UNE CYBERATTAQUE,

D'UNE ATTAQUE DE PIRATES INFORMATIQUES, D'UNE INSPECTION DE VIRUS OU D'AUTRES RISQUES

DE SÉCURITÉ SUR INTERNET ; CEPENDANT, HIKSTORAGE FOURNIRA UNE ASSISTANCE TECHNIQUE

EN TEMPS OPPORTUN SI NÉCESSAIRE.

VOUS ACCEPTEZ D'UTILISER CE PRODUIT CONFORMÉMENT À TOUTES LES LOIS APPLICABLES ET

VOUS ÊTES SEUL RESPONSABLE DE VOUS ASSURER QUE VOTRE UTILISATION EST CONFORME À LA

LOI APPLICABLE. EN PARTICULIER, VOUS ÊTES RESPONSABLE D'UTILISER CE PRODUIT D'UNE

MANIÈRE QUI NE PORTE PAS ATTEINTE AUX DROITS DE TIERS, Y COMPRIS, SANS S'Y LIMITER, AUX

DROITS DE PUBLICITÉ, AUX DROITS DE PROPRIÉTÉ INTELLECTUELLE OU À LA PROTECTION DES

DONNÉES ET AUTRES DROITS À LA VIE PRIVÉE. VOUS NE DEVEZ PAS UTILISER CE PRODUIT POUR

DES USAGES FINAUX INTERDITS, Y COMPRIS LE DÉVELOPPEMENT OU LA PRODUCTION D'ARMES DE

DESTRUCTION MASSIVE, LE DÉVELOPPEMENT OU LA PRODUCTION D'ARMES CHIMIQUES OU

BIOLOGIQUES, TOUTE ACTIVITÉ DANS LE CONTEXTE LIÉ À TOUT EXPLOSIF NUCLÉAIRE OU À UN

CYCLE DU COMBUSTIBLE NUCLÉAIRE NON SÉCURISÉ, OU EN SOUTIEN À DES VIOLATIONS DES

DROITS DE L'HOMME.

EN CAS DE CONFLIT ENTRE CE MANUEL ET LA LOI APPLICABLE, CELLE-CI PRÉVAUT



Informations réglementaires

Informations FCC

Veuillez noter que les changements ou modifications non expressément approuvés par la partie

responsable de la conformité peuvent annuler l'autorisation de l'utilisateur à utiliser l'équipement.

Conformité FCC : Cet équipement a été testé et jugé conforme aux limites d'un appareil numérique de

classe B, conformément à la partie 15 des règles FCC. Ces limites sont conçues pour fournir une

protection raisonnable contre les interférences nuisibles dans une installation résidentielle. Cet

équipement génère, utilise et peut émettre de l'énergie radiofréquence et, s'il n'est pas installé et utilisé

conformément aux instructions, peut provoquer des interférences nuisibles aux communications radio.

Cependant, il n'y a aucune garantie que des interférences ne se produiront pas dans une installation

particulière. Si cet équipement provoque des interférences nuisibles à la réception radio ou télévision,

ce qui peut être déterminé en éteignant et en rallumant l'équipement, l'utilisateur est encouragé à

essayer de corriger les interférences en prenant une ou plusieurs des mesures suivantes :

——Réorienter ou déplacer l'antenne de réception.

——Augmenter la distance entre l'équipement et le récepteur.

——Connecter l'équipement à une prise sur un circuit différent de celui auquel le récepteur est

connecté.

——Consultez le revendeur ou un technicien radio/TV expérimenté pour obtenir de l’aide.

Conditions FCC

Cet appareil est conforme à la partie 15 des règles FCC. Son fonctionnement est soumis aux deux

conditions suivantes :

1. Cet appareil ne doit pas provoquer d'interférences nuisibles.

2. Cet appareil doit accepter toute interférence reçue, y compris les interférences pouvant entraîner un

fonctionnement indésirable.

Déclaration de conformité UE

Ce produit et, le cas échéant, les accessoires fournis sont marqués « CE » et sont donc conformes aux

normes européennes harmonisées applicables répertoriées dans la directive CEM

2014/30/UE, la directive RoHS 2011/65/UE et la directive DEEE 2012/19/UE : les produits marqués de ce

symbole ne peuvent pas être éliminés comme des déchets municipaux non triés dans l'Union

européenne. Pour un recyclage approprié, retournez ce produit à votre fournisseur local lors de l'achat

d'un nouvel équipement équivalent ou éliminez-le dans les points de collecte désignés. Pour plus

d'informations, consultez : www.recyclethis.infoFourni avec chaque unité. « Ce produit est destiné à être

alimenté par des ordinateurs et des ordinateurs portables de type C USB3.0.



1 description de la partie

Les disques SSD portables peuvent être connectés à des ordinateurs, des ordinateurs portables, des

téléphones mobiles Android et des tablettes Android pour le transfert et le stockage de données.

Assurez-vous que les pièces suivantes sont incluses dans l'emballage du produit.

1 x SSD portable 1 x câble USB pour ordinateur

1 x Guide de démarrage rapide 1 x Adaptateur USB

L'adaptateur USB est utilisé pour connecter des téléphones mobiles/tablettes avec une interface USB

Type-C.



2 Connexion

Connectez le SSD portable et l'appareil tel qu'un ordinateur avec un câble USB. Les connexions du

téléphone portable et de l'ordinateur portable sont les suivantes.

(* Le câble USB de l'appareil Android n'est pas inclus dans le contenu de la boîte.)



3 Spécifications

Modèle/capacité HS-ESSD-T300S

Appareils connectables
Téléphone mobile Android, tablette Android,

ordinateur, ordinateur portable

Vitesse de lecture/écriture max. 560 Mo/s

Interface 1 interface USB 3.0 type C

Dimension (L x l x H) 78 x 61 x 12 mm (3,0 x 2,4 x 0,4 pouces)

Poids < 80 g (0,17 lb)

Alimentation 5 VCC/0,9 A

Température de fonctionnement 0 °C à 40 °C (32 °F à 104 °F)

 Les téléphones Android et les tablettes Android de la version 4.0 ou supérieure avec les

fonctionnalités OTG (OnThe-Go) sont requis.

 1 Go = 10 millions d'octets. La capacité formatée n'est pas égale à la capacité totale.

 Les vitesses de lecture et d'écriture réelles dépendent du matériel et du logiciel de connexion de

l'appareil et de vos habitudes d'utilisation.

 Le système de fichiers par défaut est FAT32. Changez le système de fichiers si nécessaire. (La taille

maximale d'un seul fichier pris en charge par FAT32 est de 4 Go.)



4 Avertissement

1. Sauvegardez vos données importantes

Il est recommandé de sauvegarder vos données en temps opportun. Notre société ne garantit ni n’

assume aucune responsabilité quant aux données stockées sur un SSD portable en aucune

circonstance.

2. Logiciel antivirus

Il est recommandé d'installer un logiciel antivirus sur votre ordinateur. Analysez votre ordinateur et

mettez à jour le logiciel à temps pour éviter les dommages causés par des virus.

3. Vibrations

Évitez les fortes vibrations du SSD portable car cela pourrait entraîner un dysfonctionnement ou une

perte de données.

4. Dommages

Le démontage non autorisé du SSD portable annulera votre garantie.



Garantie limitée

 Ce produit est garanti contre les défauts de matériaux et de fabrication pendant trois ans à

compter de la date d'achat, ou pour toute période plus longue pouvant être requise par la loi du

pays ou de l'état dans lequel le produit est vendu, à condition qu'il soit utilisé normalement et

conformément avec ce manuel.

 Cette garantie limitée ne s'applique pas et est nulle :

Si la demande de garantie est faite en dehors de la période de garantie ou si la preuve d’achat n’est pas

présentée.

Pour tout dysfonctionnement, défaut ou panne causé par un choc, une mauvaise manipulation, une

altération, une utilisation contraire au manuel d'instructions applicable, une tension secteur incorrecte,

un accident, une perte, un vol, un incendie, une inondation ou autre catastrophe naturelle, un

dommage pendant le transport ou un dommage résultant de réparations par personnel non autorisé

ou en résulter.

Dommages esthétiques, y compris, mais sans s'y limiter, les rayures, les bosses et le plastique cassé sur

les connecteurs. Tout logiciel, même s'il est emballé ou vendu avec le matériel de notre entreprise.

Pour tous les autres dommages exempts de défauts de matériaux ou de fabrication.

Nettoyage courant, usure cosmétique et mécanique normale.

Un reçu de garantie valide et la facture ou le reçu d'achat original ne peuvent pas être présentés et

l'étiquette du numéro de série précédente a été altérée, altérée ou arrachée, il n'y a pas de numéro de

série, ou le modèle ou le numéro du produit sur le reçu de garantie ne correspond pas au produit. .

Cette garantie limitée ne couvre pas la perte de données. Assurez-vous de sauvegarder régulièrement

le contenu de votre disque sur des supports de stockage séparés. Les coûts consécutifs, accessoires et

associés à la récupération, à la suppression et à l'installation des données ne seront pas non plus

remboursés au titre de cette garantie.

 Veuillez visiter notre site Web officiel pour plus d'informations sur la garantie :

www.hiksemitech.com/warranty-check.

http://www.hiksemitech.com/warranty-check.
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©2024 HANGZHOU HIKSTORAGE TECHNOLOGY CO.,LTD. Todos los derechos reservados.

Este manual de usuario (en adelante denominado "el Manual") es propiedad de Hangzhou

HIKSTORAGE TECHNOLOGY CO.,LTD. o sus filiales (en adelante denominadas "HIKSTORAGE"), y no se

puede reproducir, modificar, traducir ni distribuir, total o parcialmente, por ningún medio, sin el permiso

previo por escrito de HIKSTORAGE. A menos que se indique expresamente lo contrario en el presente

documento, HIKSTORAGE no ofrece garantías ni declaraciones, expresas o implícitas, con respecto al

Manual ni a la información que contiene.

Acerca de este Manual

El Manual incluye instrucciones para usar y administrar el Producto. Las imágenes, los gráficos y toda la

demás información que se incluye a continuación se ofrecen únicamente a modo de descripción y

explicación. La información contenida en el Manual está sujeta a cambios, sin previo aviso, debido a

actualizaciones de firmware u otros motivos. Encuentre la versión más reciente de este manual en el

sitio web de HIKSTORAGE (www.hiksemitech.com).

Utilice este manual con la orientación y asistencia de profesionales capacitados para brindar soporte

técnico al producto.

Reconocimiento de marcas comerciales

y otras marcas comerciales y logotipos de HIKSEMI son propiedad de Hangzhou

Hikstorage Technology Co., Ltd. en varias jurisdicciones y HIKSTORAGE ha obtenido la autorización

legal para utilizar la marca comercial. Los usos no autorizados o indebidos de las marcas comerciales

de Hangzhou Hikstorage Technology Co., Ltd. pueden constituir una infracción y competencia desleal

según las leyes federales, estatales e internacionales.

Las demás marcas comerciales y logotipos mencionados son propiedad de sus respectivos dueños.

AVISO LEGAL

EN LA MEDIDA EN QUE LO PERMITA LA LEY APLICABLE, ESTE MANUAL Y EL PRODUCTO DESCRITO,

CON SU HARDWARE, SOFTWARE Y FIRMWARE, SE PROPORCIONAN "TAL CUAL" Y "CON TODOS LOS

DEFECTOS Y ERRORES". HIKSTORAGE NO OFRECE GARANTÍAS, EXPRESAS O IMPLÍCITAS,

INCLUYENDO, SIN LIMITACIÓN, LAS DE COMERCIABILIDAD, CALIDAD SATISFACTORIA O IDONEIDAD

PARA UN PROPÓSITO EN PARTICULAR. EL USO DEL PRODUCTO POR PARTE DEL USUARIO ES BAJO

SU PROPIA RESPONSABILIDAD. EN NINGÚN CASO HIKSTORAGE SERÁ RESPONSABLE ANTE USTED

POR DAÑOS ESPECIALES, DERIVADOS, INCIDENTALES O INDIRECTOS, INCLUYENDO, ENTRE OTROS,

DAÑOS POR PÉRDIDA DE BENEFICIOS COMERCIALES, INTERRUPCIÓN COMERCIAL, PÉRDIDA DE

DATOS REGISTRADOS, INTERRUPCIÓN DEL USO, EL COSTO DE RECUPERACIÓN DE DATOS PERDIDOS,

PÉRDIDA DE BENEFICIOS Y EL COSTO DE LA INSTALACIÓN O ELIMINACIÓN DE CUALQUIER

PRODUCTO, LA INSTALACIÓN DE PRODUCTOS DE REEMPLAZO Y CUALQUIER INSPECCIÓN, PRUEBA



O REDISEÑO UTILIZADO POR CUALQUIER DEFECTO O POR LA REPARACIÓN O REEMPLAZO DE

PRODUCTOS QUE SURJAN DE UN DEFECTO EN CUALQUIER PRODUCTO, CORRUPCIÓN DE SISTEMAS

O PÉRDIDA DE DOCUMENTACIÓN, YA SEA CON BASE EN INCUMPLIMIENTO DE CONTRATO,

AGRAVIO (INCLUIDA NEGLIGENCIA), RESPONSABILIDAD DEL PRODUCTO O DE LO CONTRARIO, EN

RELACIÓN CON EL USO DEL PRODUCTO, INCLUSO SI HIKSTORAGE HA SIDO ADVERTIDO DE LA

POSIBILIDAD DE DICHOS DAÑOS O PÉRDIDAS.

USTED RECONOCE QUE LA NATURALEZA DE INTERNET PREVÉ RIESGOS INHERENTES A LA

SEGURIDAD, Y HIKSTORAGE NO ASUMIRÁ NINGUNA RESPONSABILIDAD POR FUNCIONAMIENTO

ANORMAL, FUGA DE PRIVACIDAD U OTROS DAÑOS RESULTANTES DE ATAQUES CIBERNÉTICOS,

ATAQUES DE PIRATAS INFORMÁTICOS, INSPECCIÓN DE VIRUS U OTROS RIESGOS DE SEGURIDAD DE

INTERNET; SIN EMBARGO, HIKSTORAGE PROPORCIONARÁ SOPORTE TÉCNICO OPORTUNO SI SE

REQUIERE.

USTED ACEPTA UTILIZAR ESTE PRODUCTO EN CUMPLIMIENTO DE TODAS LAS LEYES APLICABLES, Y

USTED ES EL ÚNICO RESPONSABLE DE ASEGURAR QUE SU USO SE AJUSTE A LA LEY APLICABLE.

ESPECIALMENTE, USTED ES RESPONSABLE DE USAR ESTE PRODUCTO DE UNA FORMA QUE NO

INFRINGA LOS DERECHOS DE TERCEROS, INCLUYENDO, SIN LIMITACIÓN, LOS DERECHOS DE

PUBLICIDAD, LOS DERECHOS DE PROPIEDAD INTELECTUAL O LA PROTECCIÓN DE DATOS Y OTROS

DERECHOS DE PRIVACIDAD. USTED NO DEBERÁ USAR ESTE PRODUCTO PARA NINGÚN USO FINAL

PROHIBIDO, INCLUYENDO EL DESARROLLO O LA PRODUCCIÓN DE ARMAS DE DESTRUCCIÓN

MASIVA, EL DESARROLLO O LA PRODUCCIÓN DE ARMAS QUÍMICAS O BIOLÓGICAS, CUALQUIER

ACTIVIDAD EN EL CONTEXTO RELACIONADO CON CUALQUIER EXPLOSIVO NUCLEAR O CICLO DE

COMBUSTIBLE NUCLEAR INSEGURO, O EN APOYO DE ABUSOS DE LOS DERECHOS HUMANOS.

EN CASO DE CONFLICTO ENTRE ESTE MANUAL Y LA LEY APLICABLE, PREVALECERÁ ESTA ÚLTIMA



Información reglamentaria

Información de la FCC

Tenga en cuenta que los cambios o modificaciones no aprobados expresamente por la parte

responsable del cumplimiento podrían anular la autoridad del usuario para operar el equipo.

Cumplimiento de la FCC: Este equipo ha sido probado y se ha determinado que cumple con los límites

para un dispositivo digital de Clase B, de conformidad con la parte 15 de las Normas de la FCC. Estos

límites están diseñados para proporcionar una protección razonable contra interferencias perjudiciales

en una instalación residencial. Este equipo genera, utiliza y puede irradiar energía de radiofrecuencia y,

si no se instala y utiliza de acuerdo con las instrucciones, puede causar interferencias perjudiciales a las

comunicaciones por radio. Sin embargo, no hay garantía de que no se produzcan interferencias en una

instalación en particular. Si este equipo causa interferencias perjudiciales a la recepción de radio o

televisión, lo que se puede determinar encendiendo y apagando el equipo, se recomienda al usuario

que intente corregir la interferencia mediante una o más de las siguientes medidas:

——Reorientar o reubicar la antena receptora.

——Aumentar la separación entre el equipo y el receptor.

——Conectar el equipo a una toma de corriente en un circuito diferente de aquel al que está

conectado el receptor.

——Consulte al distribuidor o a un técnico de radio/TV experimentado para obtener ayuda.

Condiciones de la FCC

Este dispositivo cumple con la parte 15 de las normas de la FCC. Su funcionamiento está sujeto a las dos

condiciones siguientes:

1. Este dispositivo no puede causar interferencias perjudiciales.

2. Este dispositivo debe aceptar cualquier interferencia recibida, incluidas las interferencias que puedan

causar un funcionamiento no deseado.

Declaración de conformidad de la UE

Este producto y, si corresponde, los accesorios suministrados también están marcados con "CE" y, por lo

tanto, cumplen con las normas europeas armonizadas aplicables enumeradas en la Directiva

EMC 2014/30/UE, la Directiva RoHS 2011/65/UE.2012/19/UE (Directiva WEEE): Los productos marcados

con este símbolo no se pueden desechar como residuos municipales sin clasificar en la Unión Europea.

Para un reciclaje adecuado, devuelva este producto a su proveedor local al comprar un equipo nuevo

equivalente o deséchelo en los puntos de recolección designados. Para obtener más información,

consulte: www.recyclethis.info Se proporciona con cada unidad. "Este producto está diseñado para ser

alimentado por USB tipo C 3.0, como computadoras y portátiles".



1 Descripción de las piezas

La unidad de estado sólido (SSD) portátil se puede conectar a una computadora, laptop, teléfono móvil

Android y tableta Android para la transmisión y almacenamiento de datos. Confirme que las siguientes

piezas estén incluidas en el paquete del producto.

1 x SSD portátil 1 x Cable USB para computadora

1 x Guía de inicio rápido 1 x Adaptador USB

El adaptador USB se utiliza para conectar un teléfono móvil o tableta con interfaz USB tipo C.



2 Conexión

Conecte el SSD portátil y el dispositivo como la computadora con un cable USB. Las conexiones del

teléfono móvil y la computadora portátil son las siguientes.

(* El cable USB del dispositivo Android no está incluido en el contenido de la caja)



3 especificación

Modelo/Capacidad HS-ESSD-T300S

Dispositivos conectables
Teléfono móvil Android, tableta Android,

computadora, computadora portátil

Velocidad máxima de lectura/escritura 560 MB/s

Interfaz 1x interfaz USB 3.0 tipo C

Dimensiones (ancho x profundidad x alto) 78 x 61 x 12 mm (3,0 x 2,4 x 0,4 pulgadas)

Peso <80 g (0,17 libras)

Fuente de alimentación 5 VCC/0,9 A

Temperatura de funcionamiento 0°C a 40°C (32°F a 104°F)

 Requiere teléfonos y tabletas Android versión 4.0 o posterior con funcionalidad OTG (OnThe-Go).

 1 GB = 10 millones de bytes. La capacidad formateada no coincide con la capacidad total.

 Las velocidades reales de lectura y escritura dependen del hardware y software del dispositivo

conectado y de sus hábitos de uso.

 El sistema de archivos predeterminado es FAT32. Si es necesario, modifique el sistema de archivos.

(El tamaño máximo de un único archivo admitido por FAT32 es 4 GB).



4. Advertencia

1. Realice copias de seguridad de sus datos cruciales

Se recomienda realizar copias de seguridad de sus datos a tiempo. Bajo ninguna circunstancia, nuestra

empresa ofrece garantías ni se hace responsable de los datos guardados en el SSD portátil.

2. Software antivirus

Se recomienda instalar un software antivirus en su computadora. Analice su computadora y actualice el

software a tiempo para evitar daños causados por virus.

3. Vibración

Evite que el SSD portátil vibre intensamente, ya que puede provocar un mal funcionamiento o la

pérdida de datos.

4. Daños

El desmontaje no autorizado del SSD portátil invalidará su garantía.



Garantía limitada

 Este producto tiene garantía por un período de tres años a partir de la fecha de compra contra

defectos de materiales y mano de obra, o cualquier período más largo que exija la ley del país o

estado donde se vende este producto, siempre que se use normalmente de acuerdo con este

manual.

 Esta garantía limitada no se aplica y es nula:

Si el reclamo de garantía se realiza fuera del período de garantía o si no se proporciona el

comprobante de compra.

Por cualquier mal funcionamiento, defecto o falla causados   por o resultantes de evidencia de

impacto, mal manejo, manipulación, uso contrario al manual de instrucciones correspondiente, voltaje

incorrecto en la línea de alimentación, accidente, pérdida, robo, incendio, inundación u otros casos

fortuitos, daños durante el envío o daños resultantes de reparaciones realizadas por personal no

autorizado.

Daños estéticos, incluidos, entre otros, rayones, abolladuras y plástico roto en los puertos. Cualquier

software, incluso si viene empaquetado o vendido con el hardware de nuestra empresa.

Por cualquier otro daño libre de defectos de materiales o mano de obra.

Limpieza de rutina, desgaste mecánico y estético normal.

No se puede mostrar el documento de garantía válido ni la factura o el recibo de compra original, y la

etiqueta del número de serie anterior se ha alterado, cambiado o arrancado, no hay un número de

serie o el modelo o el número del producto en el documento de garantía no coincide con el producto.

Esta garantía limitada no cubre la pérdida de datos; realice copias de seguridad del contenido de su

unidad en un medio de almacenamiento independiente de forma periódica. Además, los daños

consecuentes, los daños incidentales y los costos relacionados con la recuperación, la eliminación y la

instalación de datos no se pueden recuperar bajo esta garantía.

 Visite nuestro sitio web oficial para obtener más información sobre la garantía:

www.hiksemitech.com/en/warranty-check.


